## SB0072/914534/1

# BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 72</u> (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "Deadlines" insert "<u>and Examination Requirements</u>"; in line 6, after "application;" insert "<u>requiring the Board to administer a certain</u> <u>examination at least a certain number of times; altering the number of times a certain</u> <u>individual may fail a certain examination before a certain license becomes null and</u> <u>void;</u>"; and strike beginning with "altering" in line 7 down through "examination;" in line 8.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "**60**" and substitute "<u>10</u>"; in line 5, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "**2** YEARS"; in line 8, after "(2)" insert:

# "(I) <u>The Board shall administer the law</u> <u>examination to an applicant for a surviving spouse license at least</u> <u>three times.</u>

## <u>(II)</u>";

and in line 9, strike "twice" and substitute "THREE TIMES".